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* “Orders of the Tribunal

Mr N. Ahmed, learned Counsel
bearing for the Applicant, undertakes fo

the English translation of the

cuments (written  in
11.2008.

vernacular ) by

issue notice to the Respondents
juiring them fto file their reply by
12.2008. |

Adil Ahmed, leamned counsel |

it of his some personal difficulties. Ms. U.
earned Addi.

ng .for the Respondents seeks four
me for filing reply affidavit.
all this matter on 20.01.2009. )

./

(S.N.Shukia)
Member (A)

Standing counsel
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in this case. a reply has already béen
filed by the Respondents disciosing therein 1‘h<:1l '
expeditious steps are bemg taken by ’fhe
Respondents for providing an employment fo*
the son of the Applicant on compassionate
ground. :
|

Cadll this matter on 27.03.2009; by which!

time Ms.U.Das, learned Addl. S’randiné counsel, |

shall obtain upto-date instruction from’ ’rhe
Respondents. i :
of . this -to  the.
Respondents in the address given in the O.A. |

and free copies of this order be handed over to -

Send copies order

Mr.N.Ahmed, leamed counsel appearing for '

i
the Applicant and Ms.U.Das, learned Addl. !
Standing counsel. , ,/\FO ‘

' 5 .
(M.R.Mohanty}

Vice-Chairman
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Call this matter on 03.04.2000.

== {M.R. Mohanty}

Vice-Chairman

t.
’

Heard Mr A. Ahmed, learned
counsel appearing for the Applicant and
Miss U. Das, learned Addl Standing
counsel appearing for the Respondents
and perused the materials placed on
record. . |
Fbr the &asons recorded
separately this E.P. stands disposed of
with  further direction to the

Respondents. /\Tz

(M.R.Mohanty)
- Vice-Chairman
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL -
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI
EP No.8/2008 ' .
{Arising out of OA No.34/2006 disposed of on 07.12.2096]

3™ day of April 2009
Smt. Kusum Devi | o Applicant
By Advocate Adil Ahmed

Versus

The UOI & others . | Respondents
By Advocate Ms. Usha Das, Addl.C.G.S.C.

CORAM: The Hon’ble Mr. Manoranjan Mohanty, Vice-Chairman
1.  Whether reportefs of local newspapers may be o
allowed to see the Judgment? Yes/No
2. Whether to be referred to the Reporterornot? ~ Yes/No™

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair .
copy of the Judgment? | Yes/No




CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI
E.P.No. 8 of 2008
[Arising out of O.A.No.34 of 2006 disposed of on 07. 12 2006|

3% day of Agpril 2009
Present The Hon’ble Shri Manoranjan Mohanty, Vice-Chairman

Smt. Kusum Devi
Wife of late Arjun Ram
T.No. 53
Ex. Consy Safaiwala
Station Head Quarter
Narengi Camp
Narengi, P.O. Satgaon
Guwahati- 781 027
Applicant
By Advocate Mr. Adil Ahmed

Versus
1. The Union of India,
represented by the
Secretary to the Government
of India, Ministry of
Defence, South Block 101
New Dethi- PIN CODE 110 001

2.  The Administrative
Commandant,
Station Cell,
Head Quarter, 51 Sub Area
Narengi, Guwahati
PIN CODE - 781 027
- ~ Respondents
By Advocate Ms.Usha Das, Addl.C.G.S.C.

E.P.No. 08 of 2008

[Arising out of O.A.No.34 of 2006 disposed of on 07.12.2006]
ORAL ORDER DATED 03.04.2009

Manoranjan Mohanty, Vice-Chairman:-

Arjun Ram of Village/P.O. Rodwil in the District of Munger of the State of
Bihar was serving as a Conservancy Safaiwalla under the Respondent No.2 at
Narengi [Guwahati] Assam; when he expired prematurely on 08.01.1999.
Seeking an employment on compassionate ground [in order to overcome the
sudden distress condition of her/her family] the widow of said Late Arjun Ram
o)
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represented to the authorities on 05.03.1999, on 8.11.2000 and, again, on
15.07.2005.  Without  getting any favourable orders from the
authorities/Respondents, the widow of said Late Arjun Ram approached this
Tribunal as Applicant of Original Application No.34 of 2006. In the said case
the Respondents filed a Written Statement; wherein they disclosed [at para-6 of
the Written Statement] as under;- |

“...the respondents beg to state that the applicant was asked
to submit the relevant documents for taking action on her
representation as per rule, but she fails to submit her caste
certificates from Bihar where from her husband originally
belong to, as per home address endorsed in the service book.
Original home address is as under: Vill & P.O.-RODWIL
Dist-Munger [Bihar]), NRS- BASWDEA. But Mrs. Kusum,
Wife of Late Arjun Ram [Ex Token No.53, Comservancy
Safaiwala has given her home address as under - Vill

NIZGOBARDHAN, PS-CHANDRAPUR, Dist. Kamrup,
Assam. This Headquarters has been insisting on her to
produce required documents from her husband’s native place,
Bihar that she has not done so far.”

2.  The said case [0.A.N0.34/2006] was disposed of on 07.12.2006 with the
following orders/directions;-

“In the interest of = justice this Tribunal direct the
applicant to file a comprehensive representation along with
the relevant documents before the competent authority of the
respondents within 3 months from today and on receipt of
such representation/documents the competent authority shall
consider and dispose of the same as per rules within a time
frame of 4 months from the date of receipt of
representation.”

3.  Applicant [the widow of Late Arjun Ram)] filed a representation dated
26.02.2007 and, alleging non-compliance of the order dated 07.12.2006 of this
Tribunal rendered in O.A.No0.34/2006, she has filed the present Execution Petition
No.08/2008. |

4. By way of filing a reply on behalf of the Respondents, the Col/SSO[A] of
Stn.Cell HQ 51 Sub-Area has disclosed that [a] the representation dated
26.02.2007 of the Applicant was received without any documents; [b] that,
immediately on receipt of the representation dated 26.02.2007, the Applicant was
directed with utmost urgency to submit all relevant documents vide Station Cell,
HQ 51 Sub-Area C/o 99 APO Letter No.7202/EST/CAT/OA-34/06 dated

X
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01.03.2007; [c] that the Applicant was also called to the Office of the
Respondents  for ascertaining the problem, if any, which she may be facing for
getting ready with the relevant documents and that, purely on humanitarian
grounds, realizing that the Applicant would not be able to obtain the caste
certificate from the competent authority, she was advised and actively assisted in
getting ready with the documents for secking an employment, on compassionate
grounds, in respect of her son [Shri Vinod Kumar Ram S/o Late Arjun Ram];
[d] that, accordingly, the Applicant submitted requisite documents seeking an
employment fon compassionate grounds] for her son [Vinod Kumar Ram] vide
her application dated 16.04.2007 and [¢] that, consequently, the case of the said
son of the Applicant has been taken up [for examination of the prayer to provide
him an employment, in any Group-D post, on compassionate ground] vide Station
Cell-HQ 51 Sub-Area Letter No.7202/EST/EMP/NOK/VKR dated 20.08.2007.

5. Itis the positive case of the Respondents that the case of above said Shri
Vinod Kumar Ram [S/o Late Arjun Ram & the Applicant] is being actively
followed up by Stn. Cell HQ 51 Sub-Area purely on humanitarian grounds.It is
apparent from Annexure-6 dated 03.01.2008 and Annexure-7 dated 03.05.2008
that the Stn. Cell HQ 51 Sub Area sent reminders to HQ 101 Area GS [SD] C/99
APO pertaining to the case of said Vinod Kumar Ram.
Stas3g

6. In the above premises, Ms. Usha Das, learned Addl%Counsel appearing
for the Respondents begs to drop this Execution Proceeding; for the case of the
son of the Applicant is now under active consideration {of the Respondents] for
providing him an employment on compassionate grounds.

7. Mr. Adil Ahmed, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant [who has no
objection to the above submission of the learned Counsel appearing for the
Respondents] prays for a direction to the Respondents to give a full and
expeditious consideration in the matter of providing an employment, on
compassionate ground, to the son of the Applicant.

8. Accordingly, this matter is disposed of with direction to the Respondents
to take up the case of the Son [Vinod Kumar Ram] of the Applicant [and Late
Arjun Ram] expéditiously {for providing him an employment on compassionate

_ground] and intimate the result of the said consideration to the AppﬁcaxM
=
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4.

her son Vinod Kumar Ram] within a period of 120 days from the date of receipt of
a copy of this order.

9. Send copies of this order [by post] to the Applicant and the Respondents
in the address given in the OA/EP and to the Advocates appearmg for both

parties.

10.  Also send a copy of this order to the Head of HO 101 Area GS[SD] C/99

APO_for taking expeditious steps in giving consideration to the case of Vinod
Kumar Ram [S/o the Applicant] for provndmg him an employment on
compassionate grounds.

75"

{Manoranjan Mohanty}]
Vice-Chairman
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File in Cs i 0:1,_3/?“2;}“(
__ g Court Oﬁicen.
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH ::::::i:: GUWAHATI
IN THE MATTER OF:
EXECUTION PETITION NO.8 of 2008
IN O.A. No.34 of 2006
vémti. Kusﬁm devi
| | -Applicant
- Versus -
The Union of India & Ors. ,
| -Respondents
- AND -
IN THE MATTER OF:
Additional Statement filed Dby ‘the
Applicant in Execution Petition No.8 of
2008 in Original application No.34 of.
m#f 2006 as follows:-

_1, That v§oﬁp.'Applicant have filed an Execution
Petition No.8 of 2008 under Rule 24 of the Cénfrai-
AdministrativéiTribunal (Procedure) Rules 1987| praying
for issuance '6f a direction upon the Respondents to
comply with and/or implement the direction contained in
the order dated 07.12.2006 passed in Original
Application No.34 of 2006. The Respondents have filed a
reply to tﬁe Execution Petition ﬁo,s of 2008. In the-
said reply in:paragraph.No.S(c), (d), (e) and 6, the
Réspdndents -Qhave categorically stated that  the

representation of the Applicant’s son Shri Vin

%ﬁm for the Compassionate Ground appointment

r

Therefore, the Applicant humbly submits

od Kumar

is under

this Hon’ble Tribunal that she has no objection if her

.-\V . K ) v : L4
son Shri Vinod Kumar Ram name 1s considered

Respondents for his appointment under the Compassionate
. . apPpg

Ground Scheme.

”~ .

01 - s . i

e
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File in Court on,g%;-,j{g{.@é\
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Court O AAJ.

VERIFICATION

- I,'Smt.'KuSum Devi, Wife of late Arjun Ram T;No,53
Ex.Consy Saféiwala, Station Head Quarter, Narengi Camp,
Narengi, P.O. Satgaon, Guwahati-781027. do hereby

solemnly verify and state as follows:-

1. That I am the Applicant of O.A. No.34 of 2006

and alsoc the Petitioner of the Execution Petition No.8

of 2008.

h 2. That the statements made in paragxaph ‘Nos.

'1 ) " are

LN

triue . to

my knowledge which I believe to be true and rests are

my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

. | A
And I sign this Verification on this the A day

of .ﬁdﬁﬁM;ZvT 2G09 at Guwahati.

DECLARANT

£
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Tele : 6242 Stn Cell
HQ 51 Sub Area b
PIN - 908 651

. C/0 99 APO

7202/Est/CAT/KD/OA 34/06-09/06 4L Mar 2009

mt Usha Das (Advocate) N ,
Addl CGSC Frie o Comt onzﬁ?ﬁi.%l@?r

Central Administrative Tribunal

Guwahati Bench %?/ ‘
Birubari COu tOﬁiC@r. ’

Gopinath Nagar
Guwahati - 16

EXECUTION PETITION NO 8/2008 DT 07 DEC 08 PASSED OA
NO 34/2006 FILED BY SMT KUSUM DEVI BEFORE
HON’BLE CAT, GUWAHATI BENCH

Madam,

1. Refer to your letter dated 20 February 2009.

2. A copy of our letter of even No dated 25 Mar 09 alongwith its enclosures is
forwardeld herewith for your further necessary action please.

Yours sincerely,

Ao —
(Prem Sagar)
Colonel ‘

Administrative Commandant
For Station Commander

HQ 51 Sub 4rea

Pin 0086634
Cio 3 £PO

vkk/*
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- 7202/Est/CAT/KD/OA 34/06-09/06
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Fonap

STN CELL, HQ 51 SUB AREA

. : o - Couft '
COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT : SHRI VINOD KUMAR RAM-5/0 Officer. |
LATE SHRI ARJUN RAM, CONSY SFWL OF STN CELL

HQ 51 SUB AREA

1. . Reference your letter No 92842 /SD-7 (Adm Civs) dated 12 May 2008
(copy encl). | |

2. The r_easons /circumstances for late submission of the subject
application, as asked vide your letter under ref have been enumerated in
the succeeding paras. '

3. Initially Smt Kusum Devi, wife of late Arjun Ram, Ticket No 13, ex
" conservancy applied for the job of conservancy safaiwala for herself.

However, her application was not processed as she coul‘d not produce the

requisite schedule caste certificate from the appropriate authority.

-4 Subsequently she filed a petition before the Hon’ble Central
- Administrative Tribunal (CAT), Guwahati Bench vide OA No 347/ 2006.
The Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati Bench through its order dt 07 Dec 2006, copy
placed at Encl I, directed the Petitioner to file |a comprehensive
representation before the respondents along with all supporting
documents. Pursuant to order of the Hon’ble CAT, Smt Kusum Devi again
submitted an -application for her appointment as conservancy safaiwala
.. through letter dated 26 Feb 07, copy placed at Encl [I. However once
again the application was submitted without the requisite documents.

5. Realising that she may not be able to obtain t3he requisite caste
certificate, Smt Kusum Devi then took up a case for appointment of her
son Shri Vinod Kumar Ram in a Gp D Post on compassionate grounds in
Jul 07. Accordingly the case was taken up through proper channels as

per existing instructions on the subject in Jul 07.

6. A personal application received from Smt Kusum Devi, giving
reasons for delayed submission of application for employment of her son
Shri Vinod Kumar is enclosed. '




&\

w4 7. In view of the above as also keeping in mind that the case is sub-
a judice with CAT, ‘Guwahati, you are requested to take up a case for -
condonation - of the delay on humanitarian grounds and processing the
application for compassionate appointment as per existing instructions on
the subject. : ~ : '

"File in éoux't o}?*}@\@f{ {

‘Court Officer, |

(Prem Sagar)

Colonel ‘

Administrative Commandant

For Officiating Station Commander

M
~ Encl : As per Para 4 and 6 above. :
GS Branch
Copy to :-
Addl Director General of Staff Dufies - An advance copy alongwith requisite
SD-7 (Adm Civs)) " enclosures is forwarded herewith for
~ General Staff Branch - further necessary = action please.
Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) Telephonic conversation of 20 and 23
PIN - 900 256 ‘March 2009 with Section Officer
c/o 56 APO - refers.
. -HQ Eastern Comd (GS/SD) -~ An adv copy along with requisite encls |
B PIN — 908 542\c/0 99 APO ‘is fwd herewith. Telecon of 22 Mar 09
. - : : refers. :
HQ 101 Area (GS) -~ For info pl.
PIN =908 101
c/o0 99 APO

vkk/*
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: 'Apphcauon being OANo 34 of 2006, swkmg justlcc in this mdllcr The |

Date:  26.02.2007

To,
’I}tfuﬁingéﬁstramve Commandant, File m Court on. )\?‘J MQ?\ ,
Head Quarter 51 Sub AIea - L -
Narengi, Guwahatl a | S W | &
| - otrt Officer, |
Sub. : “ Rep_resent_atlon ‘ ' 4

).'

Reference : Order dated 07.12.2006, passed by the Hon’ble Central

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati in
- Q.A.N0o.34.0f 2006, Smti Kusum Dcw -Vs- Umon of India

and Others
Sir,

Wth rcferance to the above, | have the honour to. qtate'
that I am the wife of Late Arjun Ram, T. ‘No.53, -Cr1<:y Sdf{‘i\a\/ri]a

who had scrved under you. My husband Late Az _]Ul‘l Ram was ex pxre d'
on 8 January 1999 while hc was worlurlg undcr you Aftc‘ the -

- death of my husband, I unmedxately.ﬁle a kepre entation before your '

honour on 05 03 1999, 1eque ting you to appoint me as Consy~

Safaiwala. Agam on 08 11.2000, 1 filed anothcr Peprescntamon before

you - alona with all orlgmaJ documents fox necessary acnon in this
matter. Lastly on 15.07.2005, I ﬁled another Reprcqcntatxon bo{uml
_your honour for cowmdcranon of my case as’ per the existing Rules.

However, no acuon was taken by your honour in this- maftter. Bemg :

' aggnevcd by this, I Was compelled to approach the Hon’ble Central

Administrative Trxbunal  Guwahati Bench, by filing anl Ongm.il'_

IIon ble Cc‘nlr“d Admxmstrauw 111bunal Guwahati Bcuch Guwalmh finally.
heard the matter on 7-12- 2006 and was pleased to dircct me o file a -

cnmprch«,nqnc mpmscnmnon along  with. xLlcvan( dounuuus hv fore you,

within thrcc montls lrom the. datc of the Order passcd bv the Hun bh

_Tnbunal and also dnrectod that you shall consider and dispose of mc, sane as




B' per Rules Wil’hif}. a time frame of four months from the -datc of 1

§ reprcsuﬁat;on a

Accoxdmg,h, now 1 am subnmung hcmthh a ﬁc;:»h mmpmzmuw

~ representation alm g with my n:lcx ant documcmls as- pcr the - (

Hon'ble Tribunal dated 7.12.06 passcd in O.A. No.34 0f 2()()6! i)ﬂfom yous

' hmwur for Mnd conqudu ahon,
In this com:ecu_o.n, I am to state that 1 am staying af a

along with my old aged parents and five minor childrcn, aller the

'rexsw‘i -1‘1@1;;9(.-: :

de ath of my

‘husband, I am suffering from acute financial hardship as these is nt;:fmz)«;;y to

mk affer me -and my' f’xmily My 01.(1 aged parents are also s

variots old age nlnicms and the wholc of my family pension :

ext ausicd m thu.r trmuucm Iamon ﬂlc VCIge oi 5 u‘vmmn mm v childron 1

ant suﬁ*rmg fmm frust‘rauon and mental depmssmn Further I aml fo state that

nof a smgio person in my family who is in a Gov cmmuu or "'»r':m

;ob Iam runnma from plllar to post fox appomtmcm on c,ompmsz
‘ﬂd&"i }Oli
i, uuwom most

oAy Case iOr dm‘;()h“‘!‘n(‘l’u m mw (ﬂ rup ‘I

$

Thanking You.

.j)ﬁt\ '7 (

File in Court on}_}}ﬁ;}gﬂ o | Ly

)

“T. No. 53 \, Ex-Consy

(Fering from

AINOIEIT NEs

mmﬁ

i umbly request before your honour (0 Xv;im.ﬂ},! considor

po t on comg»,s&“s.mmm prousd,

- Yours mnithﬁxl?v ~

L

Smti Kusum Dcw
~W/o Late Arjun ﬁiam_

Salarwala

Statron Head Quarier

Narengt Camp, Na

fenge

- P.O- Satgaon - -

Guwabhati-27

coeipt of fhe

Drder oi ma-:'

(vmxu‘m* m-_ '

et e TR et e e i i e 1 oaee e e iy 2am el 1t




Siot Kusum Devi,
Wife of Late Arjun Ram,
1. MNae. 53

j\ V SACE IIUANANDAN V.0 -

- ground on 5. 3 149, 8. 11.2000 and lusﬂy onib. 7.2005 nlong

‘1/ /\JU ')‘—(7 /

e e e

Original Application No. 34 of 2006.

-Date of Order: This, thie 7th Day of December, 2006,

“Phe Hon' ble Mr K. V. Sachidanandan, Vice Chairman.

File in Court on%’iﬂﬁ% 1 ,
- Ex Consy Safaiwala : : W¢

Station Hendquarter : Court

cer. |
el

MNarengi Camp,
Narengi, .0. Sutgaon,
Guwahati-27.

By Agivocuie MT-A Abhmed : ' - : i

Versis -

1. Unon of India
 represeniéd by the Secretary to the
Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence,
101 sough Block, .
New Delhi-1. "
2. The Administrative Commandant,
Station Cell, ; : S
Heud Quarter, 51 Sub Arm, S Sy

.Applicant

Narengi, Guwahati-27. ' ...vwRespondents

Py sy Usha. Dos, .Aduil.CfG.S.C.'

- OR DLR(ORAI)

{

Safaiwala, who expired on 8.1.1999 while ‘he’ was

the 21 1espondun requesting for he1 uppomtnu,nt ol

P/

with the original

R

CENTRAL f‘;\DMlN18'1"RA'I’1VE TRJ‘BUN.AL, GUWAHATIBENCH. -

The app]i_cnnt's husband late Arjun Ram was 2 Conservancy ., .

n compassioruite

working under: -

© Respondent No...’Z. The wife of the da:eu,sed-ﬁled repreaentations before =
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documents but she has not received any reply from the respondents,

seeking the following lPhE{‘}

1) The Hon'ble lnb\.uml may be pluwed to direct the
1espondenls to appoint the npphumt in any Group D |

File in Court on ' post on compassionate ground.

"""""" wwnii) | To pass any other relief or reliefs to Which the npplic':ant
may be entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by

Court Office, the Hon' ble Tribunal.

des

2 The respbndénts have filed a written 'S'Latemant.cmte.mﬁng

that the wife of late Alpm Ram was not a Harijan by caste but Christianby" -

rehgion though she L_hums 1o be ‘Muchi Caste to gét undue fnvohr {TOI.I}"

the Hon'ble ;Tribunul nnd the respondents further subnnttt,d that they have

l

asked the npp]iczmt to submit all relevant douunenta alongwnh her

upwmmiumm s per rules but she {mled to submit the uxstx, certificate

from Bihar. The post of conservancy suimwnlu has been det_lnred as Dymg

.
t

Cadre and Diere is o ban on recruitment therefore she cannot be consuiered

for that post and her request cannot be acceded to.

3 - Hewrd Mr A.Ahmed, learned counsel for 'the applicant and

Miss U. Das, learned AddL(’ GS.C for the uspondcnts The demy in fﬂmg
the G.A has already been con doned and e O. A is taken up for, hea: ing.
Wien the matter came up for hearing the 1earned Adadl C G.S C has taken

nry attention to pard 6 of the written stt'\'tﬂnel‘!.t which ren"d.s as under:

That with regard to the smtement mnde in para 4.3 of

the O.A. the respondents beg to state that the applicant
was asked to submit the relevant documents for takdng
action on her representation as per rule, but she fails to
submit her caste Le_rtdl(rates from Bﬁmr where from her

_ husband originally belong to, as per home address

endorsed in the service book. Original home address is

as under: Vill & P.O. RODWIL Dmt—Munger (Bxhar),

’\"hm'efore apgrieved by the snid in aciion the applicant filed this O.A. -



Fd : - :
8 i

4 .
b

: NRS BASWDEA. But Mrs Kuswun Devi, Wife of Late

Arjun Ram (Iix Token No. 53, Conservancy Safaiwala
SR L given her home address as under- Vill
T IZGOBARDHAN, PS-CHANDRAPUR, Dist Kamrup,
\gsam. This Headquarters has been insisting on her to
\roduce required documents from het. husband’s native

Jplace, Bihar that she s not done so far”
. e’

Court-Oficep

and submitted that the ground for rejection of the applicant’s claim 1s that

¢he s not submitied the relevant documents.’ Learned counsel for the

appheant cubmitted that he may be allowed to sttbinit a-comprehensive

representation alongwith the relevant documents to the authority and the

said authority may be directed to dispose of the same _wiih a spenldng

oider. Learmed counsel for the respondents submitted that she has no
' {

o bjecltion if the applicant files relevant and proper doc-t@e;iw her case may
L considered. . >

4. In thie interest of justice this ‘Tribunal direct the applicant to
file u comgpreherisive represeﬁtaﬁon alongwith the rele:v_ant documents

before the compelent authority of the respondents within 3 months from

j tloday and on réceipt of such representuhon/ documents the competent

riles within a time

[}
N

authority shall consider and dispose of the sane as per

hrame of 4 months from the date © Fueceipt the represe:niatiom

The O.A. is disposed of as above. In the circumstances there

..-'-,-——-—-—/

will be no order us to costs.
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Original Application No. 34 of 2006.

‘/ //\./(7")(7/

—- e et o e i

Date of Order: This, the 7% Day of Decernber] 2606,

The Hon'ble Mr K. V. Sachidanandan, Vice Chnirman.-

St Kusum Devi,

Wife of Late Arjun Ram,
1. Mo.53 '

- Ex. Consy Safaiwala
Stution Headqu arter

File in Court on;m%}wq |
4

: |
| c%t%ﬁacee.
our i AJ

Narengi Camp,

Narengi, P.O. Satgaon,
Guwanhati-27.

By Agivomﬂ.é Mr-A. Ahmed

- Versus -

1. Union of Indin

represent éd by the Secretary to the

' \...Applicant

)

Govt. of India, Ministry of Defenct,

S 1m soubh Block, -
New Delhi-1.

2. llu Admnus’tmtlve Commandant, ‘

Statlcm Cell,
Head Quarter, 51 Sub Area,
Narengi, Guw ahah-.?/

Py Miss Ushuw. Dus, AddLC.G S,-.C

"ORDER (ORAI)

W

)
o .l.Responde{nts '

t

m}mwulu, who apn‘ed on 8.

"LV SACHIDANANDAN, (V.C) -
5 I ! |

Kz

 CENTEAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI.BENCH. o

" The apphcnnt's husband late Arjun Ram was a Conservancy ., .

1.1999 w}nle he was_ woukmb m\der‘;”' S

 Respondent No...’Z. The wife of the da,eused ﬁled Tepr esenumons bef ore, '  g

the 2 1espondun 1equestmg

- grow: \d on 5. 3 159, 8. 11.2_000 and lusﬂy on i5. 7.2\)05 nlongmth the pngmal

tor hm nppomtmmt on c.ompnssmuute
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documents but she has not received any reply from the respondents,

Q

Vherelore, apgrieved by the said in action the applicant filed this O.A

seeking the following reliefs :

1) The Hon'ble lubmml amay be pleaded to direct the -
respondents to appoint the apphu\nt iy any Group D

File in Court o | ' post on compassionate ground.

""""" wesnge) | To pass any other relief or reliefs to wluch the z\pphc.ant
may be entitled and as may be deem ﬁt und proper by

Court Officer, the'Hon'ble Tribunal.

'f{_ for thutpost and her request cannot be m:ceded to.

2 “The 1'e31761\dé11£s have filed a written ‘statement contending

Ao

thot the w1h, oi late A1 }un Rmn was not a Harijen by utste but Christianby”

relgion though she dm.ms to be ‘Muchi Caste' to get undue fnvour ﬁom.'

the H on'ble Tnbunul und the respondents further submltted that they have

(

asked the npphumt to submit all relevant docmnenta alongwnh her,

1-ep:resenm\'lion ns per rules but she failed to submit the caste certificate
: & 4
from Bth The post; of conservancy safaiwala has been declared as Dying

Cadre and there is a banonr ecruitment therefore e she cannot be considered

3. " Hewrd Mr A.Ahmed, lenrned counsel for the applicant and

Miss U .Dns h,mned Ad.d].(’ G.8.C for the 1 LSPOIld{.ﬂlb The duny in fﬂmg
the O.A has already been condoned nnd fie O. Ais mken up for, hem ing.
When the matter came up for hearing, the learned Addl C. G.S C hus Lnken

my attention 1o pard 6 of the written stu'k,ennent which rea‘ds as under:

That with regard to the smtement mzxde in para 4.3 of
the O.A. the respondents beg, to staté that the applicant -

was asked to submit the relevant documents for taking
action on her representation as per rule, but she fails to
submit her caste c.erhﬁq.ates from Bihiar where from her

 husband originally belong to, as per home address -

endorsed in the service book. Origmal home address is
s under: Vill ‘& P.O-RODWIL, Dmt—Mu;nger (Blhar),



NRS- BASWDEA. But Mrs Kusux Devi, Wife of Late
Arjun Ram (Ix Token No. 53, Conservancy Safaiwala
'---.....a..,,_‘...»,,?!18 given her home address as under- Vill
*WIZGOBARDHAN, PS-CHANDRAPUR, Dist. Kamrup,
\ssam. This Headquarters has been insisting on her to
roduce required Jocuments from her husband’s native

Jplace, Bihar that she s not done so far”
ok

N Court Officey

and subsmitted that the ground for rejection of the nppljic‘emt’s claim is that
she las not submitted the relevant doctunents. Learned counsel for the

wpphicant submitted that he may be allowed to submit a comprehensive

representation alongwith the relevamt documents to the authority and the

snid authority may be directed to dis’pose of the 'smnél: with a speaking |

order. Learned sounsel for the respondents submitted that sie has no
objection if the applicant files relevant and proper documents her case may

Le considered. - >
4 In the interest of justice this ‘Tribunal direct the applicant to

{ile u comgrehensive representation alongwith the relevant documents
before the competent authority of the respondents within 3 months from

i loday and on rkceipt of such representation/ documents the competent

authority shall consider and dispose of the saine as per rules within a tune

]
N

frame of 4 moriths from the date of veceipt the 1'eprese;n.t£‘1ﬁ01L

The O.A. is disposed of as abo\)e. In.the (‘,ucumsiances there

wil) Beno order us to costs. : /_,_L “,_::,__,_,,, ___,,__..__,__ ey
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" The Union oijndia & Others

CIN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBif“'
| GUWAHATT BENCH, GUWAHATT. .

OﬂJEXECUTKﬂQPEHTKﬁQUNDERRUIE24OFTHECENTRAL

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL (PROCEDURE) RULES 1987)

EXECUTION PETITIONNO. &  OF 2008

o

IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.34 OF 2006.

Smt, Kusum Devi
- i Versus -

..Res

 INDEX

mApplicént

pondents

No. .

Sl. Annexuie Particulars

Eagé
Nq.

Applicgtibn

2 0 L ' Verification

I .. |Photocopy of the Judgement an

in 0.A. No.34 of 2006.

order dated 07.12.2006 passe
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'E#ecution Petition No. 8

IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 34 OF 2006

~ and/or

2006,

"Smt; Kusﬁm Devi

of 2008

IN THE MATTER OF
0.A. No. 34 of 2006

Smt. Kusum Devi

-VERSUS~

The Union of Ihdia &

: 'Respo
..AND —

IN THE MATTER OF

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL‘

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI .

evi

FILED By

4€;mﬁ¥;./<ﬁvﬁ4~avrz>

Applicant

Ors.

ndents"

An application undgr. Rule

24' of the
Administrative

Procedure) Rulesf

praying for issuanc

direction = upon
Respohdents to comp

implement

diregtién. contained|
dated 07.

order

Central

1987

e of a

ly with
the

in the

pasSed in 0.A.° No.34 of

-AND-
IN THE MATTER OF

Wife of late Arjun Ram

T.No. 53

Ex.Consy Safaiwala
Station Head Quarter
Narengi Camp

Narengi, P.0. -Satgaon

Guwahati 781027

...Petitioner

~VERSUS-

'Tribgnél'

the

12.2006




o A :
1. The  Union  of
‘represented

Secretary to the-Government

of  India,

Commandant,
* Station Cell,

Narengi, Guwahati
PIN Code 781027

The humble Petitio

named

.MOST‘RESPECTFULLY'SHEWETH

1. That your Petitioner had - filed an

’Application'No~34 of 2006 before this Hon’ ‘ble

The’.Administrative

Mlnlstry “of "
'A_DefenCe, South Block 101 .
New Delhi, PIN Code-110001.

' Head Quarter, 51 Sub Area

~...Respondents-

Original

Trlbunal

for seeklng a ‘direction from this Hon ble Trlbunal to

'the Respondents for her app01ntment on comp

ground in any‘Group D post under the Respondents.

2. That the Hon ble Tribunal finally heard
partles on 07 12.2006 and was pleased to d1<

aforesald ’ Orlglnal Application by direct

Applicant to - file a comprehensive Repre
alongwithdthe relevant'documentsibefore the

authorlty of the Respondents within 3 months
date - Of order and on recelpt 0
con31der andrdlspose of the same as per rules
tlme frame of 4 months from the date of rec

Representatlon.

07.12.2006 passed in 0.A.

as ANNEXURE-I.

ssionate

both the

sentation

competent

from the

' Representatlon/Documents the competent authority shall

-within'a

*elpt the

’Photocopy of Judgment & Ordetvdated-

No.34 of

2006 1is annexed_herew1th and marked

N

Indiav v
bwg»" the

ner above

>pose the.
ing the

£ ~such‘



direction 1ssued by this Hon’ble Tribunal in O

'(Procedure) Rules,

'Rule::

'07.12.2006 passed in 0.A. No.34 of 2006.

EEL T \
“ Guwahai

3 That- your Petltloner begs to stateethat as per tj'ne“‘"'m-J

aforesaid order dated 07.12. 2006 passed by th

Tribunal 'infﬂ o. A. No.34 of 2006 she

Admlnlstratlve Commandant, Station Cell, Head |
51 Sub Area, Narengl, Guwahatl. -
o Photocopy of the Repre

)

‘dated 26.02.2007 is annexed
~and marked as ANNEXURE-IT.

4. That your Petltloner begs to state tlll

Respondents have not dlsposed the

Representatlon dated 26.02. 2007 filed by

of 2006 dated 07.12.2006. As such finding
alternatlve the Appllcant is compelled to appr
Hon'ble Trlbunal by flllng thls Execution
under Rule 24 of the Central .Admlnlstratlve
1987,for compllance of thi
Tribunal order.
5. ‘That y0ur Petitioner submits that this
Tribunal may. be pleased to dlrect the Responde
24 -off the

Central Adm1nlstrat1ve

;her.

e. Hon’ble

filed a

_comprehen31ve Representatlon on 26.02.2007 along with

‘the relevant documents before the Respondent No. 2 i.e.

Quarterf

sentation

herewith‘

date the
aforesaid

The

| Respondent No 2 dellberately have not complled the

JA. No,34
no. other
oach thlS
Petltlon
Tribunal

s Hon’ble

Hon’ble
ntsAunder

‘Tribunal

(Procedure) Rules of 1987 to implement the Order dated

may be pleased.

6. That the Petitioner files this Petition bona-fide.
and to secure.the“ends of justice. |
Under. the facts - and
circumstances stated above | the Your
fLordships_

to admit




~ this. Petition and ‘issue notice on
the Respondents to show cause as to

-why necessary order or orders as -

.‘ prayed for should not. be pass»‘_éd :
‘directing an&/b_r commanding = the
'RespOnde‘nts ‘to give éffe'c’ol to its
order d-atéd -v0’7.12.2006 - pasééd' in.'
0.A.No.34 of 2006 and if any Cause

S ——

o~ I . -‘v
AT DTy % —
Contryg Adrmin; %WH ,
Sff'aﬁ\@,: T"'fb' . .
. = Wihunat or causes  being shown and upon

v
{
;

-0 Ay 00 ‘hearing the parties be pleased to
_ erier o direct the Respondents to comply
. 6 TR :&F@-@E : _ : . o
’jﬂaj’ha:iggnch‘ with and/or to give effect to its
: ~order contain in 0.A.No.34  of 2006
dated 07.12.2006. ' |
B ' And for this act of kindness thé
" | . Petitioner. as in duty bound shall
ever pray. |
. + +Verification
‘4\\\3\1 /gxs’& \/) PR 3

S



/

bel\ie_ve'_' to ‘ib;e

I O N

Kusum Devi, Wife of .late Arj’fun Ram T.No.
53 Ex.Consy «Sla?-j:'ea~i§z_a.;l.a -Station. He,éd Quarter Narengi Camp
Narengi, P.O. Satgaon Guwahati 781027 'do ‘hereby
solemnly ver:.fy that I am the App icant of 0. . No. ?34
.oF 2006 and also . Petitioner of t_h?'-»s »ins’-t_ant“ Petition.
As such I am fully acqualnted with the chts aﬁd

'c1rcumstances of the case. The statements ‘made_ in
paragraph Nos. b 2Lferll)s G aze true o my.
- knowledge and  belief and those “made in
paragréph 2, "3 (?or?ﬂag) of the Petition being
matters of. ..ecord are true :teo my information, which I

true and the rest are my

submission before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

And I siéned’ this Verifidation on this_.§ i day of
Nmfrwlrw 2008 : o,

DECLARANT'

e
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B e CENTRAL ADMINIS'IRA'I NI: IRIBUNAL (JUWAHATI bENLH
| / < o Original Apphcahun No. 34 of 2006.

Date of Order: This, the 7“‘ Day of December, 2006,
The Hon'ble Mr K. V. Sachidanandan, Vice Chairman. -

Sint Kusum Devi,

Wife of Late Arjun Ram,
T.MNo.53 "

Ex. Consy Safaiwala
Station Headquarter
Narengi Camp,

Narengi, .0. Satgaon,
Guwahati-27.

k)

Ly Advecale Mr A Ahmed

- Versus -

I8 Union of India- ' ' o o
repr'e'sented by the Secretary to the o .
Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence,

101 sough Block, - '
New Delhi-1.

Iy
(v

2. 1 he Admlmstratlve Comlmmdmlt,
Statmn Cell, : : S
Head Quarter, 51 Sub Area, R ST '
‘Nar engi, Guwahati-27. - ..wRespondents -

By Miss Usha Das, AddLC.GS.C.

 ORDER(ORAL)

i"-’n _\ ) V '- o
" K.V.5ACHIDANANDAN, (V.C)

| ~The’ apphmnt s husbtmd late’ Ar]un an was a C'onservam:y

,ufmwaln, who expn'ed on 8.1.1999 whﬂe he was - workmg under

v
l .

' il’\espozndent N 0.2. The wife of the decez‘med ﬁled r_epres_entations -before o

the 2'“1 respond.ﬁnt requeshng foz hex uppomhm.nt on (.ompassmnate

ground on 5 3 199 8 11.2000 tmd 1n.st1y on 15 7.2005 nlongwnh ﬂle ongmal
. e

| L

F
A“"TE.‘.:)TEP

ADVOCATH
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: j documents but she has not received any reply _from the 1e9| ondents

Therefore, ngg’r.iéVed by the said in action the applicant filf
we)\mg thL iollowmg T dlés

i) 'lhe Hon' ble Tnbunal may be pleased to dlrect
" respondents to appomt the apphumt in any Group D\
post on compassionate ground.
i) . To pass any other relief or reliefs to wh1ch ihe apphumt
" may be entitled and as may be deem fit nnd propa y

c

_ the;l-lon ble Tribunal. = = 4 S
2. B 1he respondents have filed a wntten stntementcontendmg
that the wﬁe oi lLite Arpm Ram was not a Han]am by ca'sté butChnstmnby

rdxgmn though she lems to be Mucln Cnste to get undue .fh\:rour:fromj:

the Hon'ble Tnbunal nnd the respondents further subrmtted that they have .

(

asked the npphc.ant to submlt all 1elevant docmnmta alongwnh her.

B R A !

repre LS&ﬂ'ﬁ.l\UUI\ as per rules but she {zuled to subnnt the uxste Lerhhuxte i

\/ 1

from Bihar., ”lhe posh of Lonsa'vmuy safmwnla has been det.lared as Dymg ‘ D

R

l

E Cadpe tmd thu eis a ban on 1ecrmtment thereiore she umnot be cons1dered ey b

; forthat pubi and her 'request cannot be au:eded to. - ;

:}"- 3 Hemd Mr AAhmecL lenrm_d counsel for the npphgm t emd

Miss U. Das, 1ea1ned AddLC.G.S.C for the 1espondents The demy n ﬁlmg' = o

e

the O.A hzm nheady been LODdOIlEd md the O. A is taken up for, heanng e
When the matta' came up for hearing the learned Addl C. G.S C has taken f}f;w}”-{,
my nttenu on to pa.ra [6 oi the wntten smtcmlent, which rend_s as under

That with regnrd o the smtement made in para 4.3 of s

the O.A\the respondents beg to state that the apphcant \ -

Was asked to submit the relevant dot.u:mems for taking )

pction on her 1epresentat10n as per rule, but she failsto

| submit her caste’ Lemﬁcatm from Bihar where from her i -

, husband originally belong to, as-per. home address “ |,
éndorsed in the SEMLQ book. Origirial home addressis i

as under: Vill & PO RODWIL Dmt-Munger (Blhar), o
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E Centrdf Ad'qlq "'Q T"T

- /Uhﬁ | BASWLILA. Lut Ivhs Knswn Devx, Wﬁe ot Late
. Adjun Ram (Ix Token No. 53, Conservancy Safruwnla
s given her home address as | under- ;Vill
Wﬁmwm 5N. GOBARDHAN, P5-C HANDRAPUR stt Kamrup,
(Jl.szahat! Bench Assam. This Headquarters has been insisting on herto [i~
| T~ produce required documents from her, husband snative o
‘place, Bihar that she has not done 30 {ar : |
M—A/\ - ~
" und substted that the ground for rejection of the apphcant s dunnxs that

¥

she has not submxtted the relevant
§ | "
t he may be n]lowed 1o subxmt a Lomprehenswe :

docm'nents." Learned q'ou'nsel ‘fO:F‘i the

u.pplicunt Sﬁ‘bxmﬂ;.ed tha

>

'x epresentation ulongwﬂh the relevam documents to the authon_ty »and.'the, .
snid uuthonty nmy ‘be. dn‘et_ted to dmpose of the same wnh a 3peakmg
“order. Lézxfn‘ed'.c;ommel for the respondents sublmﬁed ﬂmt sne hns no :
objection 1j fhe applicant files relevant a‘n'd'propér' docxﬁ‘ﬁem 1_i_e;f casemay

‘

(3

............

bec onndered v G

n the interest of ]usbce thls lnbu.nnl chrect the apphcant to-

ill(_ a congr ehenswe repr esentatxon alongwﬁh the relevant docmnents 1

\

etent authority of the responde:nts mthm 3 months frorn: :

“before th' e con\p

tnduy zmd on 1éuﬂpt of such repxesentuhon/ do(_mnents the (.ompetent i

3
{
)

A Ll\.lﬂ.’l()l‘it:y Wlﬂ’lm a time

shedl Lbnsldél and depuse of ﬂlL same as pu‘ rule

v
>

‘L

h Qe of 4 months ix om the dnte oi e mpt the representahom

lhe O A is dwposed of as above. n. the cnrcmnstarma there :

will beno order a8 to costs.

e itk 83

o e T 5
!

. B

¢ LT
Batc of Applicaﬁnn LI ) V(Ové
Dete on which copy x\ ready @ RN e é

is (J(hu ‘o

Natc Oh which (n‘-\\:
cony.

- . CaMUﬁeO 1o be b UL‘

i Section Cffice }J\ dh)
.3 Q. a. 7. Guy .obau B«,nch ‘
‘ ' G\lwahc\m:/;_
) - ' /__6’6/’ ' 6‘:"'/ N |
¥ R

! :

; ADVOC ATB 1

E i



To., -

T ',]'
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| Centmi Agmy;lp? o SLERT,

S . Date: N 9@ 02 2001
' (’“Wahatr Bench
strative Cop rnandant

Statxon Cell
Head Quarter 51 Sub Area
Narengi, Guwahati.

Q
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Reference : Order dated 07. 12 2006 pasch by the Hon’blc Cnnhal_%
- ‘ Admxmstratwc Tnbunal Guwahati Bcnch (.uwahau i

0. A No 34.0f 2006, Smm Kusum Devi —Vs- Umon of lnma
and Others ' : . ,

. 8ir,

Wlth reference to the abo»e I have the honour to 'stutc ,'

that I am the WLfe of Late Agjun Ram T. ‘No. 33, Ex \,rmy Saf'nwala o
who had served under you My husband Late. Arjun Rarn Wa explre‘d"ﬁ_ o

on 8t January 1999 while he was working under. you After thcxl_

death of my husband I immediately file a Representanon before yourf

-honour on 05 03 1999 requesting you to appoint me as Consy—

Safaiwala. Agam on 08 11.2000, I filed another Representatlou bc fore’

you along wah all orxgmal documents for necessary achon imn thm

. mattcx Lastly on 15. 67. 2005, 1 filed another Representatxou Lcto:e; :

. your honour for: ceﬂsxderahon of my case as per: the exxstmg Ru]es R

However, no actxon wao taken’ by your honour in this mattet Bemgf |

' aggneved by thxs I was compel]ed to approach the Hon’ble Centralf o

Adrmmstratxve ’I‘nbunal ‘Guwahati Bench by filing an On{,ulalf'

Apphcatnon bcmg OANo 34 of 2006 scckmg justice m ﬂus maltc‘r Thc '

Hon’ble Cmtml Adnumstrahvc 'lnbunal Guwahah Bcnch Guwal]mu Iumﬂy{

comprchcnsxvc rcprcscntzmon along  with rclcvam documcuts be f'f)rc \ou ALPREI

]
i

NS R

At~ e e,

- heard. the mauer on 7-12 2006 zmd was plcased 10 direct me to r e a S

within three months from the date of the Oxdm pasecd by tlc Hon’ bic:

'Tnbunal and also dmcted that you shall oonsulcr und dnsposc of thc samc. a‘{ |

= A, A;_m_;sxuag--/
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| 3, _ . ‘L
per Rules wumn a hmé frame of four momhs from thc ddiC of rcccapt o! isw‘
. _ | .

i‘

Acoordmg,lv now I am submmmg hercwnh a ﬁ&»h oompxrhexmnb C

representauon alcmg wuh my mlcx ant documcms as’ pcr lhc Ordcr of ifie

Hon’ ble Tnbunal dzlted 7. 12.06 passed in O A No '34 of 2006 befow‘ ynur" .

honour for. kmd cons1dcx;auou _ v
In tius cormcctwn, I am to state 1hat 1 am staymg ai a rcuivd housclt
a.long wx!h my old agod p'ucnts and five minor chxld:cn afler tim dmm of my

husband, ‘I am suifenng from acute ﬁnancnal hardqlup as thcrc 13 nobody io'

1001\ after me aud my- “family. My old aged pa,rcms arc also suﬂ‘e,mwa 1rom:_~‘ '
various old agc admcnis zmd the whole of mv family pcncu‘m ammms h'zs'
- exhausted in thelr treatment I am on the wn"gc‘ of starvation w;th mv chsi ‘hf ri S

| am uﬁ'crmg from ﬁ:us(rauon and mcmal deprcssmn F urﬁm I v.m o >tatv kl"\di |

not a single person m my famlly who is in a Go»cmmcm or: ScmkGovr*mn m "

job I am runnmo from pillar to post fox appomtmexvt on compassxonufe ,cmund-

,l
i

under you

i, tncre,mgc mo { humbiy rcqucst before your- hmmux to k ndh/ caznasuiar‘f' o

my casc for appomimcnt i any Gmup D po it on. compawonaw gmum
. 1 -

Thzmkngou ' 3 : L S

o

Youm faﬂthﬁxlly -
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T 7008 . W/o Late Arjun | Ram _
o T. No. 53\, E(—Consy Safaiwala -
N | Station Head Quarter
‘ ‘ﬁd;;g?'iﬁ’a s _Narengl Camp, Narengt -
toeneh - PO- Satgaoh
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SATI RADHEKA SA\*TI RGAD

UZAN BAZAR Guwahat1 ~— 781001, (Assam).
Regd. No.: 1046 of 1981-82

This is_%o"'cenify that Shri/Srati .- VS L’Q\f Y

Somdaughter/wsfn of L~C

(;
T PO.. " k‘d\f“fi“’:"‘bg"j’m $o:4
..... j &"Yﬁ ..A‘fi’f:).............Assam beiongs to. f\’k A QCJVL Q""Qv‘t‘"}f«f"goommumty o

which is recognised. as . scheduled caste under the consmutlon of scheduled castes and

scheduled ~rives order 1850 as - amended by the scheduled castas and scheduled tnbes, o
lists (modmed Order‘ 1976 : ’

Shn/‘.mte..i...&., £

; .

in vill, 1\:»&}-‘\ in - the Di_sf_ric_:t of

A [k
y Presnde ‘ . :

KUSUCHITA JATI PARISAD:

Signature

Designation...........ovin B8 8

T

(Seal) Assam
Place...........\ AN : ' \
Date............ p\?‘:‘s/ o : ‘
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(TRANSLATED COPY)

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Smt.Kusum Devi Wife of Late
Arjun Ram resident of wvillage Nizgobardan (Garogaon)Post
-Office Chandfépur ‘Police Station Pragjyotishpur| in the
District of Kamrup (Assam) .

,;The‘above named lady is a permanent resident of the
aforesaid lbéality. It is very difficult for her to
maintenance the five children without late Arjun Ram.
Therefore it would be good for her if she get some help.

Certificate is issued for her success in life.

Illegible
sd/

Sri Kamal Chandra
Saikia

Viilage
Nizgobardhan(Garogaon)

Chandrapur, Kamrup, Assam
4/2/2000

| Tnansleted copies $ihD on I1r2008
Advo cate

/]-0F8




(TRANSLATED COPY)

SCHOOL CERTIFICATE

Smt Kusum Devi Daughter of Late Bolo Ram  Resident of Village
Gobardhan Garogaon, Police Station- Pragjyotishpur, Sub-division-
Pragjyotishpur in the district of Kamrup (Assam) has studied in the Primary
Garogaon .School. She had completed her studies on the 31st day of December
1977. She has passed Class I1I Examination in this school. Her character was good
during School period. She is 09 years 06 months and 0 days in the 1st January of
1977 according to the Admission Registrar.

Dated-29.05.1999

Illegible

Sd/

29.05.1999

Head Master

Gobardhan Garogaon L.P.
School

Pragjyotishpur Sub-
Division

Kamrup District.
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Govt. of Assam
Office of the Circle Officer Panikhaity
S1.N0.286 Dated- 07.01.2000
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Smt. Kusum Devi Wife of late Arjun Ram Resident of
Village Gobardhan under the Mouza- Mayang annual family lincome from
agriculture/business/daily wage labour are fixed approximately Rs: 6,500.00(six
thousand and five hundred only) till March of 1998-99.

Illegible

Sd/

Circle Officer

Chandrapur Revenue Circle
Panikhaity |
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(TRANSLATED COPY)

Govt. of Assam
Office of the Chandrapur Revenue Circle Office: Panikhaity
S1. No.10 Dated 11.02.2000

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Smt. Kusum Devi Wife of Late Arjun Ram
resident of village Gobardhan Gaon under the Mouza- Mayang has no land
in the villages included under the Lat No.1 of the Mayang Mauza.

The aforesaid Certificate is issued on the report of the Lat Mandal.

Illegible

Sd/

Circle Officer

Chandrapur Revenue Circle
‘Panikhaity.
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI
Title of the case- - . Execution Petition No. 8/2008
: . ) OA No 34 of 2006
-BETWEEN
Smti Kasum Devi | ..Applicant.
AND
UNION OF INDIA & ORS
................. RESPONDENTS
REPLY TO THE EXECTUION PEITION SUBMITTED BY THE
RESPONDETNS
3 |  INDEX
SI No. Particulars | ' Page No.
1. ’ - Reply Statement 1-6
2. Verification - 7
3. Annexure-1 ) S 8-10
4. Annexure—Z | 11,12
5. Annexure-3 o ' 13
6. Annexure-4 ' 14
7. Annexure-S a 15
8. . Annexure- 6 16
9.  Annexure-7 : 17
-.Filed by :
Miss Usha Das A
Addl CGSC . | Date  : 02|02]0q .

A
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 3
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI
Execution Petition No. 8 /2008
IN OA NO. 34/ 2006
Smti. Kusum Devi
| ..APPLICANT
~ -VERSUS-
, - UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS
..RESPONDENTS
INTHEMATTEROF ~  ~to ba,
Reply to the Execution Petition' filed by the
respondents. | |
1) That the respondents have received a copy of the Execution Petition ?
(herein after referred as Petition) and have understood the contentions | 3
made therein. Save and except the statements, which are admitted :1.
herein below rests, may be treated as total c{e,nial. The statements, J og
which are not borne on records, are also denied and the applicant is put \ \)\)

to the strictest proof thereof.
2) That before giving parawise reply, the respondents beg to give brief
‘Review of the case.
W
J;b ok( (a) The applicant Smto. Kusum Devi, wife of Late Agjun Ram, T.
»%./0 &\ No. 53, Ex Conservancy Safaiwala Headquarters, Narengi
\)_‘-X‘D Camp, in her Original Application No. 34 of 2006 betore the
Hon’ble Tribunal praying for a direction to the responderits &_0’%835

B

her appointment on compassionate grounds in any Group ‘D’

post under the respondents.



A

~ (b) That the respondents filed their detailed Written Statements in

SUnahati Bengh

the above noted Original Application.

(c) That the Hon’ble Tribunal after hearing to the parties to the

proceeding was pleased to dispose of the OA No. 34/2006 on
07.12.2006 directing the applicant to file g comprehensive
representation along with relevant documents before the
competent authority within three months from the date of the
order while the competent authority was directed to.consider and
dispose of the applicant’s representation as per rules within a
time frame if four months from the date of receipt of the fresh

representation.

A photocopy of the judgment and
order dated 07.12.2006 passed in
OA No. 34/2006 is annexed
herewith * and marked as
Annexure- ]

(d) That pursuant to thc directions of Hon’ble CAT, Guwahatx

Bench the- apphcant submitted a fresh representation dated
26.2.2006 before the competent authority before the respondents
without relevant documents. Subsequently the applicant has filed
Execution Petition No. 8 of 2008 before the Hon’ble CAT,
Guwahati alleging that the respondents have not complied with
the directions of Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati, as directed by the
order dated 07.12.2006, in that the respondents who were
required to dispose of the applicant’s fresh representation within
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four months of the same having been received have not

responded in the matter so far.

(e) That pursuant to the Execution Petition No. 8 ot' 2008, the
Hon’ble Tnbunal Guwahati Bench has issued a notice dated
10.11.2008 directing the respondents to file their reply to the

" Execution Petition within 30 days of the receipt of the notice.

Parawise reply to the Execution Petition as follows:-

3) That with regard to the statemient made in paragraph 1 and 2 of the EP,

the respondents beg to offer no comment.

4) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the EP the
respondents beg to submit that the fresh representation dated 26.2.2007
was received- by the competent authority without the relevant

documents as stated on page 2 in line four of the fresh representation.

A copy of the presentation .dated‘
. 26.2.2007 submitted the applicant is
annexed herewith and marked as -

Annexure- 2.

~5) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the EP the
resbondents beg to submit that the allegation that the respondents have
* not disgsef’of the aforesaid representation of the applicant violating the
directions given by the Hon’ble Tribunal by the order dated 07.12.2007

are totally false and baseless on account of following statements: - -

Ll prrad Y
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(a) That the fresh representation dated 26.2.2007 from the applicant
was received without the relevant documents as referred to in

Page 2, line 4 of the said representation.

(b) That immediately on receipt' of the representation dated
26.2.2007, without the relevant documents, Smti Kusum Devi,
the applicant was directed with utmost urgency to submit all
relevant documents vide Station Cell, HQ 51 Sub Area, Clo 99
APO letter No 7202/EST/CAT/OA-34/06 dated 01.3.2007. The
relevant documents for her appointment have not been submitted
by the appiicant to this office so far. | |

A) copy of the letter dated 1.3.2007
1s annexed herewith and marked as
Annexure- #,3

(c) That the applicant was also called to the office of the
Respondents for ascertaining the problems if any which she may
be facing in preparation of the relevant documents. Further,
purely on humanitarian grounds realizing that Smti Kusum Devi
will not be abfe to obtain the caste certificate from the competent
authority, she was advised and actively assisted in preparing
documents for seeking employment on compassionate grounds
in respect of her son, Shri Vinod Kumar Ram, son of Late Arjun
Ram, Conservancy Safaiwala.

(d) That accordingly she submitted the requisite documents for
employment of her son vide her application dated 16.4.2007.
Consequently a case has been taken up for employment of the



applicant’s son in any Groub ‘D’ post vide;l Station Cell;
- Headquarters 51 Sub Area letter No. 7202/EST/EMP/NOK/VKR
dated 20.8.2007. . | | |
A copy of the letter dated
16.4.2007 is annexed herewith and
‘marked as Annexure- 4.
A copy of ﬂie letter . dated
20.8.2007 along with all relevant
- documents is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure- 3.

(e) That the case for seeking employment in respect of Shri Vinod
Kumar Ram, son of the applicant and Late Arjun Ram,
Conservancy Safaiwala is being actively followed up by this
Headquarters, purely on humanitarian grounds. In this regard
Station Cell, Headquarters 51 -Sub Area Service Note No.
7202/EST/EMP/NOK/VKR dated 03.1.2008 and HQ 51 Sub
Area letter No. 2221/4/GS (SD)Y'GHY dated 03.5.2008.

Copy of the letters dated 03.1.2008
and 03.5.2008 are annexed
herewith and marked as Annexure-

-6 and 7 respectively.

(f) That the copy of the relevant documents in sﬁpport of the fresh
representation which have been received in Annexure-II to the
Execution Petition No. 8 of 2008 have been studied. It is
revealed that the caste certificate in respect of the applicant
attached with the Annexure-Il has been obtained from Assam



Anusuchita Jati Parishad. However the caste certificate in respect
of the applicant in required to be obtained from Bihar, where
from her husband originally belonged, as per home address
endorsed in the service book of her husband, Late Arjun Ram,
that 1s, Vill & P.O. — RODWIL, Dist- Munger (Bihar), NRS-
BASWDEA. In Absence of caste certificate from the competent
authority, the fresh representation from the applicant for

employment in any Group ‘D’ employment cannot be processed.

A copy of the Caste Certificate
submitted by the applicant with
Annexure-ll, representation is
annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure- 8.

6) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph S and 6 of the
Execution Petition the answesing respondents beg to submit that in

view of the submission made above it is apparent that the representation

of the applicant was considered with all sincerity. Now the
representation of Shri Vinod Kumar Ram son of the applicant is under
active consideration. In view of the factual position the Hon’ble
Tribunal may be pleased to dispose of the present petition as
infructuous. |
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AFFIDAVIT

I Shi - o oonColmed Clo Boong
at present working as Q‘b\\-\w\x& Aotk D’\L\ enye. (A
gt Stebon G, ve S\ Sl Aves N\W M\LAM\%Q Ly

authorized by the competent authority to take steps and file affidavit on
behalf of all the petitioners in th'e‘ present Misc. Petition and hence
competent to sign this Affidavit, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that

 the statement . made  in - paragraph
| 2@ 9 pasek 23 P L are
“true to my knowledge and behef, those made in ﬁaragraph

' 2 PM 4, ___ being matter of records,

are true to my 1nformatlon derived there from and ﬁle rest are my humble
submxssxon before this Hon’ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any
material fact. '

And I sign this affidavit on this —-—th day of Taw , 200Jat

. Identified by o | @wf

- MPONENT
Col
TN 3t (v)
SSO(A)
I e g 51 muﬁm
Station Cell HQ 51 Sub Area
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IN#rengl ("z-xmp,
Narengi, 1.0, Satguon,
Lonw ahati-27,

o

By Advecote Mr Al Ahmed
Versus -

b Uiion of India
represented by the Secretary 1o the
Govr. of India, Ministry of Defence,
101 sough Block,

New Delhi-1.
-2 The Admianistrative Commandant,
Station Cell,
Heud Qumter, 51 Sub Area, )
.T\Jli'l'l::l‘l‘c."'i, Gunwvabota-2%, _ o Res s PON. deniis

ey ety

Ly wTss Ul Das, AddlC.GS.C
g

- |
CORDER(ORAL 4

KV SACHIDANANDAN, (V.C)
The n,i:vpiiczm.L s husbund lute Arjan R was o Corservangy :
X ) 1
Sufrivwals, who ecxpired on 811994 while he was working under
egpondent No2. The wile of the deceased filed represerdations belore !
k . 1
ifw: 2 respondent requesting for her uppoiriment on cornpasion age
Cpround on 5319y, 8.11.2000 and lasty on 15.7.2005 alongwiih the origiral I
! L
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Central P&
Hectents bue she s not recaived any rep’ s Jroth G e
Therore, uggrieved by tiwe sad in ection the applichnt {iled this L0

seckany the followin  veliels

i) the Hon'ble Tribunal way be Pleased to direct e
respondents o appoint the applicat in wny Groups i3
Post on compassionst e grovd.

n) - to poss any other veliel ar veliefs to which the & prpbicant
ay ke enliled and as may be deent fit and praper by
the Hon'ble Tribunal.

2 The respondents hve filed o writtens statessent centendny
that the wiie of late Avjun Rext was not a Mo jan by coste but Christiun by
relgon though she claims 10 be ‘“Michi Cast? 1o pet undue favouwr e

the Ton'ble Iribunal and the res pondents fucher submitted that ey Tove

asked the applhicant to subait ol relevant docurnents ajongwith hir
! :

vepresuntation as per rules bl she fuited to submit the caste cortificate

v

lircan hbuor The post of contervuncy setmwain hias buen deciared os Dyti;\z{
Cadie and theere is o ban on recruiiment therefore she canrwot be considerdd

Yor Lt post and her request cannot be ncceded bo

.

a. Heard Mr A.Alimed, learned counsel for the apphicant wnd
Miss U Lins, lewrned AddLC.CS.C for the respondmt& The delay in fiiiry,
e O0A has already been condoned ad the O.A i i_'zdi’u; ap for hearing,.
Whin the matter come ap for b earing the learned Addl’.C.G.S.C. hay teken

N s liomy Lo T . f\ 1 Ll" U I e R e e b ol s TR L W B,
Ny aleenbion Lo }m] &0 G Wne v iriidtn sonio N L VAL Qs U4 e

That with regurd Lo the statement made in para 4.9 of
the O.A. the respondents beg, to state that the applicant
was asked o subxnil Vs reley ant doctiens for taking
action on her representation as per rule, but she fuils io
submit Ler caste certificates from Bihar where from hor
bushband vriginally belong to, as per home address
endorsed ir. the sevice book. Crriginal home address is

Norey

as undwr Vil & PLOSROIWIL, Disi-Munger (Bihar),
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MRS BALWY ‘\)1 cAu But Mrs Cuasom - "ew Wiie ol iaie

Arjua Rom (Bx Tolen No. 53, Consel: VANCY Safanvale

bais pivere her home  address ag wnicker- Vil
NIZGOBARDI AN, PSCIH AN INAPUR, Dist. 3 auArLy,
Axsunn Thig Hv.uxqmn ters hag been MGG G Der {0
produce required docurnents from her husband's nauve
place, Biluir that she hus not done so {ar"

wod wubimitted thai e growwid for reiection of the celivats sl oo

L4

she by aol submiited the relevamt documents, Learned coansel for the
applicant submitted that he may be allowed to subrait o corrprehensive
1

representation sivngwith the relevant documents io the suthor ity and the
saad wathority mury be directed. 1o ispose of the saime \nLh o speaking

wrder. Loamed counsel fea the res prendents subnuited that she has no

objuction if the applicant files rolevant nnd proper documents fer cuse -ty
b considered. ) i i
B3 I the witerest of justice this Tribunel drect the a pidican it Lo

e o comprehenyive representation alongwith the refevant docurments

Letoree the ¢ aampeient sualher ity of the regpondents WLL;un Y ;n.'.l., Lrown,
toduy and on receipt of sorhy represaatation/ docienents the coniprclent
authority »hu_ﬁll consider ujn.d dispose of the sane as per rules within o time |
irarw of 4 months from the dote of riecept the representation.

The LA 3y .<:1:i3]"\03r3d of ns rbove In the circumstances Lhere
v ld ey [TONO u.’l.k{‘,i" HESTVRR IR 1Y

(,entrm k.r, SRR R TR ISR IR (CIET T
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. \4 34 of ,:;‘..“i ":', fl Kasum Devi Ve
and Others

W PN

ol

Witk reference to the above, | have

4+ 4 . o A edrie Y 1 Fion T G ISR
that | am the wife of Late Arjun Ram, T. No.33, Ex-Cnsy

who had served under you. My husk n Ran, |

on 81 January 1959, while he was working urder youn

=y

~

death of my husbasd, [ i

honour on 05.03.199%, requesting you to appoint me &
Safaiwala. Agein on 08. 11.2000, 1 filed another Representatior
you along with ail 'srix's al d ts for necessary
YOI AI00E W H O 118 Limuztlf‘ﬂ 08I0 neeossary
matter. Lastly on 15.07.2005,

FOLLT honour for consideration of my

LTy s & qs Ao leo
i3 ac anufﬁ Wad TaKen

by this, 1 was 2 o a.';i}'fi)}:’ﬁ&‘;.{lth the

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Ber wh, by filing

Application being ¢ 0.8 o34 of 2006, seeling justice i iis

4

Hon'hle Central Admimisirative

Tribmal, Guwahati Bench, ¢

Py e

rd - the matter on 71 2T

i e was pleased o direct me io
comprehensive representaiion, along with relevani AOCUIBEIES

s .

within three months from the date of the Order passed by the

Tribunal, and also dire ui@id that vou shall consider and dispose

ﬁ
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J0b. 1 am running from pillar io bost for ap

Wy case for appointment in any szm ‘D post on COMPASSIONate gioumng.
Thanking Vo, o '

wics wwithin g e frame of four months fiom the date of e

w

Por o

Tepresentaiion.

Accordingly, now | am submiiting herewith a fresh comprel

Lul‘{

fepresentation along wivh my relevant documents as per the Ordu of the

wil LG

Hon'bie Tribunal dated 7.17 Ua passed i O.A No 34 of 2006, bofreo

nouour for kind consideration,

In this commection, I am v state that | W SAYIng af a reibed hoose

-along with my old aged parents and five mingr cEtéEdr;‘en, ifter the deai of

husbamd, I am suffering from acute fimancial hardship as there ig BRI i

look after me and my family, My old aged parents are also sufiering £

various old age admcms and the whole of my family pension amosn: kg

exhausted in their 'émannem. I am on the verge of starvation wiik Wy childrer i
am sulfering from frustration and mental depression, Fyry hor [ am o siaie dug

not a single person in my m wmily who is in a Government or & emé~~f}m-fe:mmtsqfv-:r~r{

POIEHT on COMPASSIGHat: gronnd |
under vou,

1, therefore, most humbly Yequest before vour hopour to kindly considor |

‘ Yours failthiul E}
5N W8 Sl e
1 V "‘ ‘} o N i -

A
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1 AEA vh
Suwahiat Ben

Smibt Kusum Devi
Wio Late Arjun Ram
. No. 53\ Ex-C onsy Safwiwais
Station Head Quarier
Nanemg Camp, Nareng;
P.Q.- Sargaon
Guw ahaii-27.
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Tele Mil -
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624276144

: i
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7202/ EST/CAT/OA-34/G6

St Engmn Devi

WO Lafe Aijen Rew
Ex-Conservancy Siaiwala
Stn Call, HQ 51 Sub area

APPOINTMENT ON COME ARG

i. Reference your appiication dated 26 Feb 2907,

2 Vou are directed to subtait vour relevind docrsat:

.
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E. Stement of case it b iplicate for cmployiment on compassichate ground in v
Komar Ram, Son of Late Arjtn Ram Conservancy Safatwala is fvd herewith duly rocommendad L

APNORN VYRR . SRR

STATION CELIL, HO 51 SUB AREA : IV ESTABL ISHAMENT

EMPLEYMENT OM COMPASSTONATE CROUND AN RESERE T (8
SHRE VINGD KUNMAR RAM, SON OF LATE ARSUN RAKL

CONSERVANCY SAKAIWALA

DRI EERH

Cldr for eoward submission o higher HO please.

—~
L .
v IR T &S S ol -
N s g e G

£ Follovwiiy relevant documenty are aso Hwd wongswith Staienent of (ke -
Recommendation on statement of case 03 Ser,
Application, Part L. Part 1) = U3 8
No objection certificate : - U3 Set
Declaration ceritficare - 03 Ser
Medical certificaie under Ariicie 49 U5E - 43 Sei
WNo Demand sertificate from the family member. - (3 Set
Death Corvifionie - (43 Sei
Court Alfidavil : . 43 Set
Percentage cortiticate ~ 03 Set
Emplovment bxchange Card - U3 et
Age certificate Educational qualification certificate - (13 Ser
Photocopy of PR - (13 et
Photocopy of Diploma in Computer 03 Set
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Yools o As above
GS 7 Braweh, HO ST Sub Area.
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EMPLOYMENT OF COMPASSIONATE GROUND IN RESPECT OF St -
KUMAR RAM, SON OF LATE ARJUN RAM, CONSERVANCY SAF Al

1. Ref this HQ letter No 2221/4/GS(SD)/Ghy dt 11 Mar 08,

2. You are 'requested to intimate present posn of the case

[ AT : ;
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I 11 T (S| Hudz:,
Col
for Offg T

Cuwanatl Banch .

_E_n_o_l. As above.’ '

‘ |
Copy to -
lnternal

/staCell - Forinfowrt your SN No 7202/Est/Emp/NOK/VKR dt 29 Apr 0% ;“
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